CH \$40.00 318640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTT DATA, INC.		02/25/2015	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTT DATA, INC.	
Street Address:	dress: 100 CITY SQUARE	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	P/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	1 Code: 02129	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3186403	VISTAKEANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-320-9247
Email: nealk@akllp.com
Correspondent Name: Clarissa Marischen
Address Line 1: 111 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clarissa Marischen
SIGNATURE:	/Clarissa Marischen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page1.tif source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page2.tif source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page3.tif

source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page4.tif source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page5.tif source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page6.tif source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page7.tif source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page8.tif source=NTT DATA, Inc_Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware Corp_02-25-2015#page9.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NTT DATA, INC." TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

*5699327 8100*V

150260875

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/suthver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 2148602

DATE: 02-25-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:57 PM 02/25/2015 FILED 12:54 PM 02/25/2015 SRV 150260875 - 5699327 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1) The jurisdiction where NTT DATA, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Corporation"), first incorporated is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 3) The date the Corporation was first incorporated is March 6, 1967, under the name of "John F. Keane Associates, Inc.", and pursuant to Section 265(d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the said date of March 6, 1967 shall be deemed to be the date when the converted Corporation originally commenced its existence.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is NTT DATA, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.
- 5) The name of the Corporation as set forth in its new Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the conversion is NTT DATA, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 6) The conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware corporation is to become effective as of 12:01 a.m. (ET) on February 27, 2015.

[Signature Page Follows]

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION
TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Document 1.2.1 705566812v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 25th day of February, 2015.

> NTT DATA, INC., a Massachusetts corporation

By: (M. W. McCain

Title: President

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Document 1.2.1 705566812v4

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "NTT DATA, INC."

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2015, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5699327 8100V

150260875

You may verify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 2148602

DATE: 02-25-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:57 PM 02/25/2015 FILED 12:54 PM 02/25/2015 SRV 150260875 - 5699327 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NTT DATA, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is NTT DATA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The registered agent and the address of the registered office in the State of Delaware are:

National Registered Agents, Inc. 160 Greentree Dr., Suite 101 Dover, DE 19904 County of Kent

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

ARTICLE IV

The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock to be designated Common Stock ("Common Stock"). The total number of shares of Common Stock this Corporation shall have authority to issue is 10,000. The Common Stock shall have a par value of \$0.001 per share.

ARTICLE V

The Board of Directors is authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by ballot.

ARTICLE VI

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

Theresa H. Lee c/o Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Four Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

-1-

ARTICLE VII

The Corporation reserves the right to adopt, repeal, rescind or amend in any respect any provisions contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by applicable law, and all rights conferred on stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE VIII

To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of his fiduciary duty as a director.

- Indemnification of Directors. Each person who was or is made a party or is threatened to be made a party to or is otherwise involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (hereinafter a "proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director of another corporation or of a partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise (hereinafter an "indemnitee"), whether the basis of such proceeding is alleged action in an official capacity as a director or in any other capacity while serving as a director, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent authorized by the DGCL, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended (but, in the case of any such amendment, only to the extent that such amendment permits the Corporation to provide broader indemnification rights than permitted prior thereto), against all expense, liability and loss (including attorneys' fees, judgments, fines, ERISA excise taxes or penalties and amounts paid in settlement) reasonably incurred or suffered by such indemnitee in connection therewith and such indemnification shall continue as to an indemnitee who has ceased to be a director and shall inure to the benefit of the indemnitee's heirs, executors and administrators; provided, however, that, except as provided in paragraph (c) hereof with respect to proceedings to enforce rights to indemnification, the Corporation shall indemnify any such indemnitee in connection with a proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such indemnitee only if such proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized by the board of directors of the Corporation.
- (b) Right to Advancement of Expenses. The right to indemnification conferred in paragraph (a) of this Article VIII shall include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in defending any proceeding for which such right to indemnification is applicable in advance of its final disposition (hereinafter an "advancement of expenses"); provided, however, that, if the DGCL requires, an advancement of expenses incurred by an indemnitee in his or her capacity as a director shall be made only upon delivery to the Corporation of an undertaking (hereinafter an "undertaking"), by or on behalf of such indemnitee, to repay all amounts so advanced if it shall ultimately be determined by final judicial decision from which there is no further right to appeal (hereinafter a "final adjudication") that such indemnitee is not entitled to be indemnified for such expenses under this Article VIII or otherwise.

-2-

- Right of Indemnitee to Bring Suit. The rights to indemnification and to the (c) advancement of expenses conferred in paragraphs (a) and (b) of this Article VIII shall be contract rights. If a claim under paragraph (a) or (b) of this Article VIII is not paid in full by the Corporation within sixty (60) days after a written claim has been received by the Corporation, except in the case of a claim for an advancement of expenses, in which case the applicable period shall be twenty (20) days, the indemnitee may at any time thereafter bring suit against the Corporation to recover the unpaid amount of the claim. If successful in whole or in part in any such suit, or in a suit brought by the Corporation to recover an advancement of expenses pursuant to the terms of an undertaking, the indemnitee shall be entitled to be paid also the expense of prosecuting or defending such suit. In (i) any suit brought by the indemnitee to enforce a right to indemnification hereunder (but not in a suit brought by the indemnitee to enforce a right to an advancement of expenses) it shall be a defense that, and (ii) in any suit by the Corporation to recover an advancement of expenses pursuant to the terms of an undertaking, the Corporation shall be entitled to recover such expenses upon a final adjudication that, the indemnitee has not met any applicable standard for indemnification set forth in the DGCL. Neither the failure of the Corporation (including its board of directors, independent legal counsel, or its stockholders) to have made a determination prior to the commencement of such suit that indemnification of the indemnitee is proper in the circumstances because the indemnitee has met the applicable standard of conduct set forth in the DGCL, nor an actual determination by the Corporation (including its board of directors, independent legal counsel, or its stockholders) that the indemnitee has not met such applicable standard of conduct, shall create a presumption that the indemnitee has not met the applicable standard of conduct or, in the case of such a suit brought by the indemnitee, be a defense to such suit. In any suit brought by the indemnitee to enforce a right to indemnification or to an advancement of expenses hereunder, or by the Corporation to recover an advancement of expenses pursuant to the terms of an undertaking, the burden of proving that the indemnitee is not entitled to be indemnified, or to such advancement of expenses, under this Article VIII or otherwise shall be on the Corporation.
- (d) Non-Exclusivity of Rights. The rights to indemnification and to the advancement of expenses conferred in this Article VIII shall not be exclusive of any other right which a director may have or hereafter acquire under any statute, the Corporation's certificate of incorporation, bylaw, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise.
- (e) <u>Amendment</u>. Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VIII, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VIII, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VIII in respect of any matter occurring, or action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article VIII, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

If the DGCL hereafter is amended to further eliminate or limit the liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation, in addition to the limitation on personal liability provided herein, shall be limited to the fullest extent permitted by the amended DGCL. Any repeal or modification of this paragraph by the stockholders of the Corporation shall be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE IX

Unless the Corporation consents in writing to the selection of an alternative forum, the sole and exclusive forum for (i) any derivative action or proceeding brought on behalf of the Corporation, (ii) any action asserting a claim of breach of a fiduciary duty owed by any director, officer or other employee of the Corporation to the Corporation or the Corporation's stockholders, (iii) any action asserting a claim arising pursuant to any provision of the DGCL, (iv) any action asserting a claim governed by the internal affairs doctrine or (v) any actions by current or former stockholders of the Corporation shall be a state or federal court located within the state of Delaware, in all cases subject to the court's having personal jurisdiction over the indispensible parties named as defendants. Any person or entity purchasing or otherwise acquiring any interest in shares of capital stock of the Corporation shall be deemed to have notice of and consented to the provisions of this Article IX.

Article X

This Certificate of Incorporation is to become effective as of 12:01 a.m. (ET) on February 27, 2015.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator herein before named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 25th day of February, 2015.

> /s/ Theresa H. Lee Theresa H. Lee Incorporator

.Ą.

Document 1.2.2 705616509v4

RECORDED: 05/04/2017